PERFORMANCE  CHARACTERISTICS
TECHNICAL  DETAIL:  PG -12V28-FR
Sealed Long Life
PG-12V28-FR
@ 10-hr. rate to 10.8V
12 Volt     28 A.H.
(UL94 V-O flame retardant)
UPS/TELECOM BATTERY
POWER-GUARD SERIES ®
Power-Sonic Corporation
B
A
T
T
E
R
Y
MUST BE REC
Y
C
L
E
D
Pb
NONSPILLABLE
MH20845
®
6.97 (177)
4.
92
 (
12
5)
6.56 (167)
12mm
T12 T3
6mm
6m
m
M5
13
m
m
14mm
SELF-DISCHARGE  &  STORAGE
PHYSICAL  DIMENSIONS
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
0
40
60
80
100
Ca
pa
cit
y R
et
en
tio
n
Ra
tio
 (%
)
Standing Period (Months)
Charging may fail
to restore full
capacity. Do not
let batteries reach
this state.
Charging before
use is necessary
to help recover
full capacity.
Charging is not
necessary unless
100% of capacity
is required.
CHARGING
Cycle Applications: Limit initial current to 8.4A. Charge until battery voltage (under
charge) reaches 14.40 to 14.70 volts at 68°F (20°C). Hold at 14.40 to 14.70 volts
until current drops to approximately 280mA.
“Float” or “Stand-By” Service: Hold battery across constant voltage source of
13.50 to 13.80 volts continuously.
PRINTED IN THE U.S.A.
40ºC
(104ºF)
30ºC
(86ºF)
20ºC
(68ºF)
5ºC
(41ºF)
05/06      1M
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
60
50
40
30
20
10
8
6
4
.4 .8 1.5 2.8 3.5 4.5 5.5 11 16 28 560
Discharge Current (A)
Di
sc
ha
rg
e T
im
e
(m
in)
(h
)
Discharge Time vs. Discharge Current
84 90
2
40°C (104°F)
25°C (  77°F)
0°C (  32°F)
3 5 10 20 30 60 2 3 5 10 20
(min) (h)
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
)
28A
18.3A
7.7A 5.1A 2.8A 1.5A
Discharge Characteristics
56A84A
13
12
11
9.6
9
7.8
0
10
10.5
Discharge Time
Ambient Temperature: 25°C(77°F)
1.5
8
Model Final
AMPS/WATTS PER CELL @ 25°C
5 min 10 min 15 min 20 min 30 min 45 min 60 min
A W A W A W A W A W A W A W
12V28-FR
1.80V 82 170 60 118 43 92 37 74 28 51 19 38 17 32
1.75V 96 178 68 126 47 96 40 77 30 56 21 41 18 34
1.67V 106 186 75 130 52 100 43 80 32 60 22 43 19 35
1.60V 115 212 80 159 56 110 46 92 34 68 24 48 20 n/a
CONSTANT  CURRENT  &  POWER  DISCHARGE  RATINGS
SALES / INTERNATIONAL
Tel: +1-650-364-5001
Fax: +1-650-366-3662
CORPORATE OFFICE
7550 Panasonic Way
San Diego, CA 92154 USA
Tel: +1-619-661-2020      Fax: +1-619-661-3650
CUSTOMER SERVICE
Tel: +1-619-661-2030
Fax: +1-619-661-3648